Race Date

September 20, 2016

Place Score Bib No

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 (<5)

9 8
10 9
11 10
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 (<5)
22 (>7)
23 (<5)
24 20
25 (>7)
26 21
27 22
28 23
29 24
30 (>7)
31 25
32 26
33 27
34 (<5)
35 28
36 (<5)
37 29
38 (>7)
39 30
40 31
41 32
42 33
43 34
44 35
45 (>7)
46 (<b)
47 36
48 37

889
940
842
778
882
891
894
994
856
959
224
846
841
859
782
844
960
986
945
849
987
847
241
896
854
216
886
950
949
852
958
786
783
988
962
993
710
851
862
234
218
929
884
250
848
794
201
965

Terrance Sessoms
Charles McPhail
Wolf Baines
Steven Gregory
Curren Hinote
Billy Adams
Johnny Groover
Peyton Snyder
Campbell Mikell
Cameron Daniel
Jacques Guillavne
Ayden Hebert
Quantavious Aldridge
John Marshall
Bryce Redding
Remy Cronin
Carlos Jimenez
Kristopher Small
Caleb Howard
Alex Lynn

Bawi Thong

Trent Herman
Fernando Suarez
Desmond Wilson
Riley Searcy
Donovan Williams
Daniel Marin
Marko Howard
Grant Goodwright
Eric Ortiz

Will Bunce

Evan Walker
Brandon Russell
Elijah Marks
David Bradford
Ethan Mills
Zackery Anderson
Christian O'Donnell
Joseph Baez
Devin O'Neal
Jahmal Webb
Seth Apostol
Noah Lepore
Barry Jinks
Zachary Kipple
See The Timer Timer
Jerron Porter
Tavian Smith
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Boys
Boys 5000 Meter Run
Class - 1 Boys Teams

Team

111
112
107
101
111
301
301
521
107
501
702
107
107
107
101
107
501
301
702
107
520
107
113
301
107
109
111
702
702
107
702
101
101
520
501
521
101
107
510
702
109
112
111
109
107
99
301
501

Sandalwood High
Terry Parker High
Fletcher High
Atlantic Coast
Sandalwood High
Lee High School
Lee High School
Palatka

Fletcher High

Ed White High
Paxon High Boys
Fletcher High
Fletcher High
Fletcher High
Atlantic Coast
Fletcher High

Ed White High
Lee High School
Paxon High Boys
Fletcher High
Englewood High
Fletcher High
Westside High
Lee High School
Fletcher High
Raines High
Sandalwood High
Paxon High Boys
Paxon High Boys
Fletcher High
Paxon High Boys
Atlantic Coast
Atlantic Coast
Englewood High
Ed White High
Palatka

Atlantic Coast
Fletcher High
Wolfson High
Paxon High Boys
Raines High
Terry Parker High
Sandalwood High
Raines High
Fletcher High
Unknown Team
Lee High School
Ed White High

1

Time Pace

17:44.1 5:43/M
18:15.4  5:53/M
19:17.7 6:13/M
19:29.9 6:17/M
19:32.4  6:18/M
19:37.3  6:20/M
20:11.5 6:31/M
20:11.8 6:31/M
20:15.0 6:32/M
20:17.5 6:33/M
20:24.8  6:35/M
20:26.9 6:35/M
20:40.5 6:40/M
20:42.7 6:41/M
20:45.9  6:42/M
20:47.5 6:42/M
20:58.3  6:46/M
20:59.8 6:46/M
21:05.1 6:48/M
21:08.5 6:49/M
21:10.6  6:50/M
21:17.0 6:52/M
21:25.2  6:55/M
21:29.0 6:56/M
21:325 6:57/M
21:38.9 6:59/M
21:446  7:01/M
21:47.0 7:02/M
21:47.6  7:02/M
21:48.3 7:02/M
21:56.5 7:05/M
22:01.1 7:06/M
22:23.1  7:13/M
22:23.2 7:13/M
22:39.8 7:18/M
22:46.4  7:21/M
22:52.2  7:23/M
22:57.2  7:24/M
23:01.4 7:25/M
23:04.1 7:26/M
23:04.1 7:26/M
23:08.1 7:28/M
23:18.4  7:31/M
23:54.2  7:43/M
23:54.5 7:43/M
23:58.6  7:44/M
24:00.0 7:45/M
24:00.7  7:45/M

09/20/2016 08:53:09



2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2016 Overall Finish List
Boys
Boys 5000 Meter Run
Class - 1 Boys Teams
Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
49 38 934 Landon Dains 112 Terry Parker High 24:00.9  7:45/M
50 39 974 Marquese Fluellen 510 Wolfson High 24:25.0 7:53/M
51 40 229 Dylan Iselry 702 Paxon High Boys 24:26.5  7:53/IM
52 (>7) 232 Nate Manning 702 Paxon High Boys 24:28.0  7:54/M
53 41 977 Hayes Lewallon 510 Wolfson High 24:32.5 7:55/M
54 42 881 Jacob Ethridge 111 Sandalwood High 24:34.0  7:55/M
55 43 756 Nico Baynard 101 Atlantic Coast 24:35.2  7:56/M
56 (>7) 850 Matthew Moffitt 107 Fletcher High 24:37.3  7:56/M
57 44 933 Jeremy Cockrell 112 Terry Parker High 24:38.7  7:57/M
58 (<5) 995 Blaine Snyder 521 Palatka 24:47.3  8:00/M
59 (<5) 989 Phillip Roussin 520 Englewood High 24:47.4  8:00/M
60 45 937 Corron Jackson 112 Terry Parker High 24:59.3  8:04/M
61 (<5) 242 Joshua Cruz 113 Westside High 25:05.7 8:05/M
62 46 776 Zack Benwick 101 Atlantic Coast 25:06.0 8:06/M
63 47 964 Larry Saintval 501 Ed White High 25:109 8:07/M
64 (>7) 853 Andrew Reimer 107 Fletcher High 25:11.5 8:.07/M
65 48 963 Caleb Givens 501 Ed White High 25:12.0 8:08/M
66 49 217 Tony Benjamin 109 Raines High 25:17.3  8:09/M
67 50 225 Netantonyahu Adams 109 Raines High 25:18.7 8:10/M
68 51 202 Shamari Thomas 301 Lee High School 25:29.3 8:13/M
69 52 961 Christian Hall 501 Ed White High 25:39.0 8:16/M
70 (>7) 228 Cole Turner 702 Paxon High Boys 25:39.1 8:16/M
71 53 978 Cage Carter 510 Wolfson High 25:39.3 8:16/M
72 (>7) 855 Kevin Sterle 107 Fletcher High 26:16.8  8:28/M
73 54 931 Robert Belet 112 Terry Parker High 26:24.6  8:31/M
74 55 880 William Crawley 111 Sandalwood High 26:34.8  8:34/M
75 56 887 Joshua Mcvay 111 Sandalwood High 26:41.6  8:36/M
76 57 975 Emmanuel Panzo 510 Wolfson High 26:46.1  8:38/M
77 (<5) 876 Unknown Participant 99 Unknown Team 26:50.8  8:39/M
78 (>7) 843 Taylor Berley 107 Fletcher High 26:55.0 8:41/M
79 (>7) 221 Tony Asimerios 702 Paxon High Boys 27:10.5 8:46/M
80 (>7) 877 Cueto Caffery 111 Sandalwood High 27:18.2  8:48/M
81 (>7) 785 Maxwell Stutter 101 Atlantic Coast 27:20.7  8:49/M
82 58 226 Nathan Tilman 109 Raines High 27:22.9 8:50/M
83 (>7) 231 RemiLemaire 702 Paxon High Boys 27:31.0 8:53/M
84 (<5) 811 Robbie Emerson 102 Beaches Chapel 27:44.3 8:57/M
85 (>7) 780 George Laxton 101 Atlantic Coast 27:57.3 9:.01/M
86 (>7) 858 Justin Fletcher 107 Fletcher High 28:10.2  9:05/M
87 59 204 Chance Labomberbe 301 Lee High School 28:15.0 9:07/M
88 (<5) 990 Alex Musa 520 Englewood High 28:28.7 9:11/M
89 (<5) 985 Janun Knight 601 Andrew Jackson 28:32.4  9:12/M
0 (=7 879 Charles Cook 111 Sandalwood High 28:33.1  9:13/M
91 (<5) 999 David Daniels 601 Andrew Jackson 28:35.2  9:13/M
92 (>7) 784  Christian Stokes 101 Atlantic Coast 28:41.7  9:15/M
93 (>7) 861 Fletcher Boy Z - Spare 1 107 Fletcher High 29:04.3 9:23/M
94 (>7) 235 AJ Saddler 702 Paxon High Boys 29:11.4  9:25/M
95 (<5) 814  Sergry Morozov 102 Beaches Chapel 29:16.4  9:26/M
9% (>7) 205 Bem Bavis 301 Lee High School 29:21.7  9:28/M

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC 2 09/20/2016 08:53:09



2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2016 Overall Finish List
Boys
Boys 5000 Meter Run
Class - 1 Boys Teams

Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace

97 (<5) 812 Justin Graham 102 Beaches Chapel 29:28.9 9:30/M

98 (>7) 35 Justin Smith 501 Ed White High 29:34.7  9:32/M

9 (7 27 Xavier Mormon 501 Ed White High 29:42.4  9:35/M
100 (>7) 227 Tim Humphrey 702 Paxon High Boys 29:48.0 9:37/M
101 60 13 Zion Haynes 109 Raines High 30:04.0 9:42/M
102 (<5) 976 Jaylen Knight 601 Andrew Jackson 30:06.2  9:43/M
103 (<5) 865 Barry Case 601 Andrew Jackson 30:08.5 9:43/M
104 (>7) 781 Qano Ligoraq 101 Atlantic Coast 30:16.9 9:46/M
105 (>7) 885 Jehkary Long 111 Sandalwood High 30:35.9 9:52/M
106 (>7) 777 Kareem Brumfield 101 Atlantic Coast 30:47.2  9:56/M
107 (<5) 801 Abdullah Al-Gharabally 102 Beaches Chapel 30:52.0 9:57/M
108 (>7) 230 Aaron Kitay 702 Paxon High Boys 30:55.6  9:58/M
109 61 935 Daniel Farmer 112 Terry Parker High 31:03.2 10:01/M
110 (>7) 941 Jonathan Mosley 112 Terry Parker High 31:03.2 10:01/M
1117 (> 7) 860 Josh Fletcher 107 Fletcher High 31:24.2 10:08/M
112 (>7) 942 Jason Reed 112 Terry Parker High 32:03.8 10:20/M
113 62 979 Brenton Thompson 510 Wolfson High 32:06.5 10:21/M
114 (>7) 779 Ryan Korman 101 Atlantic Coast 32:06.9 10:21/M
115 63 973 Eric Coooper 510 Wolfson High 33:35.6 10:50/M
116 (>7) 930 Scott Barnes 112 Terry Parker High 33:54.7 10:56/M
117 (> 7) 203 Malik Parker 301 Lee High School 33:57.5 10:57/M
118 (>7) 36 Nhat Nguyen 501 Ed White High 33:59.1 10:58/M
119 (>7) 37 Raymie Warren 501 Ed White High 37:06.0 11:58/M
120 (>7) 30 Jahari Baker 501 Ed White High 41:55.7 13:31/M
121 (>7) 951 Luke Morgan 702 Paxon High Boys 1:01:01.1 19:41/M
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Race Date

September 20, 2016

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

301

702

101

111

501

112

109

510

99

102

113

520

521

601

Team

Fletcher High School

Lee High School

Paxon High Boys

Atlantic Coast High

Sandalwood High School

Ed White High School

Terry Parker High School

Raines High School

Wolfson High School

Unknown Team

Beaches Chapel School

Westside High School

Englewood High School

Palatka

Andrew Jackson

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys 5000 Meter Run

Class - 1 Boys Teams

Top5
Places

47

Top 5 Times:

86

Top 5 Times:

100

Top 5 Times:

100

Top 5 Times:

104

Top 5 Times:

137

Top 5 Times:

162

Top 5 Times:

187

Top 5 Times:

220

Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 4 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 4 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 3finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 4 finishers

Top 5 Times:
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3 8
1:41:23.0

6 7
1:46:17.7
10 18
1:47:01.2
4 14
1:47:32.3
1 5
1:46:53.6
9 16
1:53:07.4
2 33
1:55:02.5
21 32
1:59:13.3

30 39
2:04:24.4

————— Finishers

3 4 5 &

11 12 13 15
Average Time:

17 20 36 51
Average Time:

23 24 25 31
Average Time:

26 27 29 43
Average Time:

22 34 42 55
Average Time:

28 37 47 48
Average Time:

38 44 45 54
Average Time:

35 49 50 58
Average Time:

41 53 57 62
Average Time:
Average Time:
Average Time:
Average Time:
Average Time:

Average Time:

Average Time:

7*
19
20:16.6

59
21:15.5

40
21:24.2

46
21:30.4

56
21:22.7

52
22:37.4

61
23:00.5

60
23:50.6

63
24:52.8

09/20/2016 08:53:22



2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys 5000 Meter Run
Class - 1 Boys Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 107 Fletcher High School Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 47 Average Time: 20:16.6
1 842 Wolf Baines 3 3 19:17.7 19:17.7 0:00.0
2 856 Campbell Mikell 8 11 20:15.0 39:32.7 0:57.3
3 846 Ayden Hebert 11 22 20:26.9 59:59.7 1.09.1
4 841 Quantavious Aldridge 12 34 20:40.5 1:20:40.2 1:22.8
5 859 John Marshall 13 47 20:42.7 1:41:23.0 1:25.0
6 844 Remy Cronin (15) (62) 20:47.5 2:02:10.5 1:29.8
7 849 Alex Lynn (19) (81) 21:08.5 2:23:19.0 1:50.7
8 847 Trent Herman More Than 7 21:17.0 2:44:36.1 1:59.3
9 854 Riley Searcy More Than 7 21:32.5 3:06:08.7 2:14.8
10 852 Eric Ortiz More Than 7 21:48.3  3:27:57.0 2:30.6
11 851 Christian O'Donnell More Than 7 22:57.2  3:50:54.2 3:39.4
12 848 Zachary Kipple More Than 7 23:54.5  4:14:48.8 4:36.7
13 850 Matthew Moffitt More Than 7 24:37.3  4:39:26.1 5:19.6
14 853 Andrew Reimer More Than 7 25:11.5 5:04:37.6 5:53.7
15 855 Kevin Sterle More Than 7 26:16.8  5:30:54.5 6:59.1
16 843 Taylor Berley More Than 7 26:55.0 5:57:49.5 7:37.2
17 858 Justin Fletcher More Than 7 28:10.2  6:25:59.7 8:52.5
18 861 Fletcher Boy Z - Spare 1 More Than 7 29:04.3 6:55:04.1 9:46.6
19 860 Josh Fletcher More Than 7 31:24.2  7:26:28.4 12:06.5
Team - 301 Lee High School Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 86 Average Time: 21:15.5
1 891 Billy Adams 6 6 19:37.3 19:37.3 0:00.0
2 894 Johnny Groover 7 13 20:11.5 39:48.8 0:34.2
3 986 Kristopher Small 17 30 20:59.8  1:00:48.6 1:22.5
4 896 Desmond Wilson 20 50 21:29.0 1:22:17.7 1:51.7
5 201 Jerron Porter 36 86 24:00.0 1:46:17.7 4:22.7
6 202 Shamari Thomas (51) (137) 25:29.3 2:11:47.1 5:52.0
7 204 Chance Labomberbe (59) (196) 28:15.0 2:40:02.1 8:37.7
8 205 Bem Bavis More Than 7 29:21.7  3:09:23.8 9:44.4
9 203 Malik Parker More Than 7 33:57.5  3:43:21.3 14:20.2
Team - 702 Paxon High Boys Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 100 Average Time: 21:24.2
1 224 Jacques Guillavne 10 10 20:24.8 20:24.8 0:00.0
2 945 Caleb Howard 18 28 21:05.1 41:29.9 0:40.3
3 950 Marko Howard 23 51 21:47.0 1:03:17.0 1:22.2
4 949 Grant Goodwright 24 75 21:47.6  1:25.04.6 1:22.8
5 958 Will Bunce 25 100 21:56.5 1:47:01.2 1:31.7
6 234 Devin O'Neal (32) (131) 23:.04.1 2:10:05.3 2:39.2
7 229 Dylan Iselry (40) (171) 24:26.5 2:34:31.8 4:01.6
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2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys 5000 Meter Run
Class - 1 Boys Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 702 Paxon High Boys Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 100 Average Time: 21:24.2
8 232 Nate Manning More Than 7 24:28.0 2:58:59.8 4:03.1
9 228 Cole Turner More Than 7 25:39.1  3:24:38.9 5:14.3
10 221 Tony Asimerios More Than 7 27:10.5 3:51:49.5 6:45.7
11 231 Remi Lemaire More Than 7 27:31.0 4:19:20.5 7:06.1
12 235 AJ Saddler More Than 7 29:11.4  4:48:32.0 8:46.6
13 227 Tim Humphrey More Than 7 29:48.0 5:18:20.0 9:23.2
14 230 Aaron Kitay More Than 7 30:55.6 5:49:15.6 10:30.8
15 951 Luke Morgan More Than 7 1.01:01.1 6:50:16.8 40:36.3
Team - 101 Atlantic Coast High School Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 100 Average Time: 21:30.4
1 778 Steven Gregory 4 4 19:29.9 19:29.9 0:00.0
2 782 Bryce Redding 14 18 20:45.9 40:15.8 1:16.0
3 786 Evan Walker 26 44 22:01.1  1:02:16.9 2:31.2
4 783 Brandon Russell 27 71 22:23.1 1:24:40.1 2:53.2
5 710 Zackery Anderson 29 100 22:52.2 1:47:32.3 3:22.3
6 756 Nico Baynard (43) (143) 24:35.2  2:12:07.5 5:05.3
7 776 Zack Benwick (46) (189) 25:06.0 2:37:13.6 5:36.1
8 785 Maxwell Stutter More Than 7 27:20.7 3:04:34.4 7:50.8
9 780 George Laxton More Than 7 27:57.3 3:32:31.8 8:27.4
10 784 Christian Stokes More Than 7 28:41.7 4:01:13.5 9:11.8
11 781 Qano Ligoraq More Than 7 30:16.9 4:31:30.4 10:47.0
12 777 Kareem Brumfield More Than 7 30:47.2  5:02:17.7 11:17.3
13 779 Ryan Korman More Than 7 32:06.9 5:34:24.7 12:37.0
Team - 111 Sandalwood High School Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 104 Average Time: 21:22.7
1 889 Terrance Sessoms 1 1 17:44.1 17:44.1 0:00.0
2 882 Curren Hinote 5 6 19:32.4 37:16.5 1:48.3
3 886 Daniel Marin 22 28 21:44.6 59:01.2 4:00.5
4 884 Noah Lepore 34 62 23:18.4 1:22:19.6 5:34.3
5 881 Jacob Ethridge 42 104 24:34.0 1:46:53.6 6:49.9
6 880 William Crawley (55) (159) 26:34.8 2:13:28.4 8:50.7
7 887 Joshua Mcvay (56) (215) 26:41.6  2:40:10.1 8:57.5
8 877 Cueto Caffery More Than 7 27:18.2 3:07:28.4 9:34.1
9 879 Charles Cook More Than 7 28:33.1 3:36:01.5 10:49.0
10 885 Jehkary Long More Than 7 30:35.9 4:06:37.4 12:51.8
Team - 501 Ed White High School Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 137 Average Time: 22:37.4
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2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys 5000 Meter Run
Class - 1 Boys Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 501 Ed White High School Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 137 Average Time: 22:37.4
1 959 Cameron Daniel 9 9 20:17.5 20:17.5 0:00.0
2 960 Carlos Jimenez 16 25 20:58.3 41:15.9 0:40.8
3 962 David Bradford 28 53 22:39.8 1:03:55.7 2:22.3
4 965 Tavian Smith 37 90 24:00.7 1:27:56.5 3:43.2
5 964 Larry Saintval 47 137 25:10.9 1:53:.07.4 4:53.4
6 963 Caleb Givens (48) (185) 25:12.0 2:18:19.5 4:54.5
7 961 Christian Hall (52) (237) 25:39.0 2:43:58.5 5:21.4
8 35 Justin Smith More Than 7 29:34.7 3:13:33.3 9:17.2
9 27 Xavier Mormon More Than 7 29:42.4  3:43:15.7 9:24.9
10 36 Nhat Nguyen More Than 7 33:59.1 4:17:14.9 13:41.6
11 37 Raymie Warren More Than 7 37:06.0 4:54:20.9 16:48.4
12 30 Jahari Baker More Than 7 41:55.7 5:36:16.6 21:38.2
Team - 112 Terry Parker High School Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 162 Average Time: 23:00.5
1 940 Charles McPhail 2 2 18:15.4 18:15.4 0:00.0
2 929 Seth Apostol 33 35 23:08.1 41:23.5 4:52.6
3 934 Landon Dains 38 73 24:00.9 1:05:24.4 5:45.5
4 933 Jeremy Cockrell 44 117 24:38.7 1:30:03.1 6:23.2
5 937 Corron Jackson 45 162 24:59.3 1:55:02.5 6:43.8
6 931 Robert Belet (54) (216) 26:24.6  2:21:27.1 8:09.2
7 935 Daniel Farmer (61) 277) 31:03.2 2:52:30.3 12:47.7
8 941 Jonathan Mosley More Than 7 31:03.2 3:23:33.6 12:47.8
9 942 Jason Reed More Than 7 32:03.8 3:55:37.4 13:48.3
10 930 Scott Barnes More Than 7 33:54.7 4:29:32.1 15:39.3
Team - 109 Raines High School Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 187 Average Time: 23:50.6
1 216 Donovan Williams 21 21 21:38.9 21:38.9 0:00.0
2 218 Jahmal Webb 32 53 23:04.1 44:43.0 1:25.2
3 250 Barry Jinks 35 88 23:54.2 1:08:37.2 2:15.3
4 217 Tony Benjamin 49 137 25:17.3 1:33:54.5 3:384
5 225 Netantonyahu Adams 50 187 25:18.7  1:59:13.3 3:39.8
6 226 Nathan Tilman (58) (245) 27:229  2:26:36.3 5:44.0
7 13 Zion Haynes (60) (305) 30:04.0 2:56:40.3 8:25.1
Team - 510 Wolfson High School Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 220 Average Time: 24:52.8
1 862 Joseph Baez 30 30 23:.01.4 23.01.4 0:00.0
2 974 Marquese Fluellen 39 69 24:25.0 47:26.4 1:23.5
Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC 3 09/20/2016 08:53:33



2016 FHS Beach XC Meet
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 20, 2016

Boys

Boys 5000 Meter Run
Class - 1 Boys Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - 510 Wolfson High School Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 220 Average Time: 24:52.8
3 977 Hayes Lewallon 41 110 24:325  1:11:58.9 1:31.0
4 978 Cage Carter 53 163 25:39.3 1:37:38.3 2:37.8
5 975 Emmanuel Panzo 57 220 26:46.1  2:04:24.4 3:44.6
6 979 Brenton Thompson (62) (282) 32:06.5 2:36:31.0 9:05.0
7 973 Eric Coooper (63) (345) 33:35.6  3:10:06.6 10:34.1
Team - 99 Unknown Team Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 794 See The Timer Timer Less Than 5 23:58.6 23:58.6 0:00.0
2 876 Unknown Participant Less Than 5 26:50.8 50:49.5 2:52.1
Team - 102 Beaches Chapel School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 811 Robbie Emerson Less Than 5 27:44.3 27:44.3 0:00.0
2 814 Sergry Morozov Less Than 5 29:16.4 57:00.7 1:32.0
3 812 Justin Graham Less Than 5 29:28.9 1:26:29.6 1:44.5
4 801 Abdullah Al-Gharabally Less Than 5 30:52.0 1:57:21.7 3:07.6
Team - 113 Westside High School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 241 Fernando Suarez Less Than 5 21:25.2 21:25.2 0:00.0
2 242 Joshua Cruz Less Than 5 25:05.7 46:31.0 3:40.4
Team - 520 Englewood High School Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 987 Bawi Thong Less Than 5 21:10.6 21:10.6 0:00.0
2 988 Elijah Marks Less Than 5 22:23.2 43:33.9 1:12.6
3 989 Phillip Roussin Less Than 5 24:47.4  1:08:21.4 3:36.7
4 990 Alex Musa Less Than 5 28:28.7 1:36:50.1 7:18.0
Team - 521 Palatka Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 994 Peyton Snyder Less Than 5 20:11.8 20:11.8 0:00.0
2 993 Ethan Mills Less Than 5 22:46.4 42:58.3 2:34.6
3 995 Blaine Snyder Less Than 5 24:47.3 1:07:45.6 4:35.5
Team - 601 Andrew Jackson Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
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Race Date
September 20, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - 601 Andrew Jackson
Team Score (places):Inc.

985 Janun Knight
999 David Daniels
976 Jaylen Knight
865 Barry Case

A wWwDN PR

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys 5000 Meter Run

Class - 1 Boys Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5 28:32.4 28:32.4
Less Than 5 28:35.2 57.07.7
Less Than 5 30:06.2 1:27:13.9
Less Than 5 30:08.5 1:57:22.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:02.8
1:33.7
1:36.0

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC 5 09/20/2016 08:53:33



Race Date
September 20, 2016

Place Score Bib No

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet
Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls 5000 Meter Run
Class - 2 Girls Teams

Name

1 1 836
2 2 870
3 3 943
4 4 871
5 5 866
6 6 869
7 7 220
8 8 837
9 9 897

10 10 898

11 11 873

12 12 938

13 13 875

14 14 795

15 15 790

16 16 214

17 17 212

18 18 838

19 19 839

20 20 840

21 21 863

22 22 868

23 23 833

24 24 213

25 25 969

26 26 927

27 27 872

28 28 893

20 29 796

30 30 928

31 31 799

32 32 789

33 33 892

34 (<5) 237

35 (>7) 210

36 34 835

37 (>7) 219

38 (<5) 997

39 35 899

40 36 792

41 37 788

42 38 249

43 39 972

44 40 968

45 (<5) 996

46 41 967

47 42 834

48 43 952

Gianna Forte
Kate Overby
Leah Pelham
Liberty Pigg
Samantha Lynn
Kali Miller

Lauren Wilkerson
Katy Hatfield
Ashley Schroeder
Lindsey Vansant
Kayla Kelley
Yaslin Perez
Yesmin Perez
Alana Rossmanith
Nicole Firdzhanova
Caroline Mealey
Nancy Hudson
Chloe Iuliano
Gabi luliano
Sarah Sparkman
Scout Baines
Carli Mikell
Alyssa Whitaker
Minxia Lewis
Kamiyah Robinson
Pyper Vaughn
Delaney Reimer
Aubrieana Hands
Lara Vargas
Grace Wright

Abi White

Faith Crawford
Lindsay Gutting
Jakeria Stokes
Chelsea Cuyugan
Bonnie Wohlgemouth
Asia Warren
Cayla Hutchinson
Aleaxus Thomas
Emma Korman
Selma Besirevic
Kayla Fitz

Jazlyn Villalona
Alondra Jimenez
Cameryn Tucker
Keiuna Davis
Ashlan Whitaker
Caitlin Lutrell

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC

Team
3 Bishop Snyder High
7 Fletcher High
701 Paxon High
7 Fletcher High
7 Fletcher High
7 Fletcher High
701 Paxon High
3 Bishop Snyder High
11 Sandalwood High
302 Lee High School
302 Lee High School
701 Paxon High
701 Paxon High
1 Atlantic Coast High
1 Atlantic Coast High
701 Paxon High
701 Paxon High
3 Bishop Snyder High
Bishop Snyder High
Bishop Snyder High
Fletcher High
Fletcher High
2 Beaches Chapel
701 Paxon High
502 Ed White High
11 Sandalwood High
7 Fletcher High
11 Sandalwood High
1 Atlantic Coast High
11 Sandalwood High
1 Atlantic Coast High
1 Atlantic Coast High
11 Sandalwood High
13 Westside High
701 Paxon High
2 Beaches Chapel
701 Paxon High
522 Palatka
11 Sandalwood High
1 Atlantic Coast High
1 Atlantic Coast High
9 Raines High School
502 Ed White High
502 Ed White High
522 Palatka
502 Ed White High
2 Beaches Chapel
12 Terry Parker High

N N W w

1

Time Pace

22:17.2  7:11/M
22:37.9 7:18/M
22:43.7  7:20/M
22:45.9  7:20/M
22:56.7  7:24/M
23:26.7  7:34/M
23:31.6  7:35/M
23:38.2 7:37/M
24:.07.0 7:47/M
24:15.9  7:49/M
25:01.2 8:04/M
25:04.2 8:05/M
25:24.9  8:12/M
25:35.0 8:15/M
25:48.2  8:19/M
26:24.3 8:31/M
26:30.4 8:33/M
26:58.2  8:42/M
26:58.8  8:42/M
27:03.2 8:44/M
27:06.3 8:45/M
27:15.0 8:47/M
27:23.8  8:50/M
27:34.4  8:54/M
27:59.3 9:02/M
28:05.7 9:04/M
28:06.4  9:04/M
28:24.1  9:10/M
28:31.0 9:12/M
28:46.4  9:17/M
28:47.7 9:17/M
28:55.6  9:20/M
29:125 9:25/M
29:44.3  9:35/M
29:46.8 9:36/M
29:54.4  9:39/M
30:03.7 9:42/M
30:10.6  9:44/M
30:20.2 9:47/M
30:46.8  9:55/M

31:24.7 10:08/M
31:31.2 10:10/M
31:38.3 10:12/M
31:55.8 10:18/M
32:12.5 10:23/M
32:44.3 10:34/M
33:11.4 10:42/M
33:47.9 10:54/M

09/20/2016 08:53:48



Race Date
September 20, 2016

Place Score Bib No

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet
Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls 5000 Meter Run
Class - 2 Girls Teams

Name

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

bQ

DQ

DQ

bQ

7
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

7
58
59

7
60
61
62
63

=7
64
65
66
67
68
69

7

=7
70
71

(<5)

(<5)

>7)

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

215
832
830
206
208
981
209
944
245
248
244
956
948
953
957
798
895
947
946
980
982
983
966
954
246
243
970
984
831
247
223
233
207
971
932
936
955
236
238
239
240

Hailey Mullis
Kristina Morozov
Gabby Graham
Rachel Leach
Azjah Birens

Beth Marie Morales
Jamie Alexander
Alyssa Atchison
Emerald Williams
Nazah Reddick
Amber Williams
Savannah Tremain
Kristen Goforth
Chloe Lutrell
Sierra Tremain
Amber Wallace
Therese Nario
Isabelle Corbett
Kathryn Carpio
Lellian Hernandez
Natalia Labrador
Kiara Walker
Sophia Bradford
Saraiyah Newton
Trinity Dunbar
Kennedy Riggens
Damica Lawrence
Lilly Nguyen
Micayla Liberio
Timaya Clayton
Armani Brown
Alex Brown
Alexis Williams
Charielyn Villa
KeJarah Nelson
Genesis Carracter
Angelina Roque
Destinee Fisher
Aniya Harper
Jasmine Willilams
Deja Wright

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC

Team

701 Paxon High
2 Beaches Chapel
2 Beaches Chapel
302 Lee High School
302 Lee High School
511 Englewood High
302 Lee High School
12 Terry Parker High
9 Raines High School
9 Raines High School
9 Raines High School
12 Terry Parker High
12 Terry Parker High
12 Terry Parker High
12 Terry Parker High
1 Atlantic Coast High
11 Sandalwood High
12 Terry Parker High
12 Terry Parker High
511 Englewood High
511 Englewood High
511 Englewood High
502 Ed White High
12 Terry Parker High
9 Raines High School
9 Raines High School
502 Ed White High
511 Englewood High
2 Beaches Chapel
9 Raines High School
9 Raines High School
9 Raines High School
302 Lee High School
502 Ed White High
631 Wolfson Girls
631 Wolfson Girls
12 Terry Parker High
13 Westside High
13 Westside High
13 Westside High
13 Westside High

33:53.0 10:56/M
34:01.1 10:58/M
34:02.7 10:59/M
34:36.8 11:10/M
34:43.0 11:12/M
34:57.5 11:16/M
35:01.6 11:18/M
35:08.3 11:20/M
35:12.1 11:21/M
35:16.6 11:23/M
35:23.5 11:25/M
35:46.8 11:32/M
35:56.2 11:35/M
35:56.3 11:35/M
36:33.8 11:47/M
36:38.4 11:49/M
36:43.6 11:51/M
37:51.4 12:13/M
37:55.1 12:14/M
38:45.7 12:30/M
38:52.8 12:32/M
38:53.1 12:33/M
39:09.5 12:38/M
39:15.3 12:40/M
40:00.7 12:54/M
40:01.7 12:55/M
40:10.4 12:57/M
40:19.6 13:00/M
40:25.4 13:02/M
40:59.5 13:13/M
41:03.0 13:15/M
41:03.0 13:15/M
41:15.9 13:18/M
42:03.1 13:34/M
45:32.1 14:41/M
45:38.2 14:43/M
46:04.4 14:52IM

09/20/2016 08:53:48



Race Date

September 20, 2016

10

11

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

11

302

502

12

511

13

522

631

Team

Fletcher High School

Paxon High

Bishop Snyder High

Atlantic Coast High

Sandalwood High School

Lee High School

Beaches Chapel School

Ed White High School

Terry Parker High School

Raines High School

Englewood High School

Westside High School

Palatka

Wolfson Girls

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Team Summary Results
Girls

Girls 5000 Meter Run

Class - 2 Girls Teams

Tops - Finishers
Places i1 2 3 4 5 6
38 2 4 5 6 21 22
Top 5 Times: 1:58:53.6 Average Time:
51 3 7 12 13 16 17
Top 5 Times: 2:03:08.9 Average Time:
66 1 8 18 19 20
Top 5 Times: 2:06:55.7 Average Time:
121 14 15 29 31 32 36
Top 5 Times: 2:17:37.6 Average Time:
126 9 26 28 30 33 35
Top 5 Times: 2:18:35.8 Average Time:
163 10 11 46 47 49 70
Top 5 Times: 2:33:38.7 Average Time:
188 23 34 42 44 45 68
Top 5 Times: 2:38:33.6 Average Time:
208 25 39 40 41 63 66
Top 5 Times: 2:43:27.5 Average Time:
258 43 50 54 55 56 57
Top 5 Times: 2:56:35.7 Average Time:
258 38 51 52 53 64 65
Top 5 Times: 2:57:24.2 Average Time:
298 48 60 61 62 67
Top 5 Times: 3:11:48.8 Average Time:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times: Average Time:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times: Average Time:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times: Average Time:

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC 1

7*
27
23:46.7

24
24:37.7

25:23.1

37
27:31.5

58
27:43.1

30:43.7

31:42.7

71
32:41.5

59
35:19.1

69
35:28.8

38:21.7

09/20/2016 08:54:02



Race Date

September 20, 2016

Bib No Name

Team -
Team Score (places): 38

870 Kate Overby
871 Liberty Pigg
866 Samantha Lynn
869 Kali Miller

863 Scout Baines
868 Carli Mikell
872 Delaney Reimer

~No o~ wnN PR

Team - 701 Paxon High
Team Score (places): 51

943 Leah Pelham
220 Lauren Wilkerson
938 Yaslin Perez

875 Yesmin Perez
214 Caroline Mealey
212 Nancy Hudson
213 Minxia Lewis
210 Chelsea Cuyugan
219 Asia Warren

215 Hailey Mullis

© 00 ~NO Ul WN P

=
o

Team -
Team Score (places): 66

836 Gianna Forte
837 Katy Hatfield
838 Chloe luliano
839 Gabi luliano
840 Sarah Sparkman

a s~ wWwDN PR

Team -
Team Score (places): 121

795 Alana Rossmanith
790 Nicole Firdzhanova
796 Lara Vargas

799 Abi White

789 Faith Crawford
792 Emma Korman
788 Selma Besirevic
798 Amber Wallace

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet
Final Team Results

7 Fletcher High School

1 Atlantic Coast High School

Girls

Overall
Place

o 01BN

(22)
(27)

3

7

12

13

16
17)
(24)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

3 Bishop Snyder High School

18
19
20

14
15
29
31
32

(36)

@37)

More Than 7

Girls 5000 Meter Run
Class - 2 Girls Teams

Cumulative
Place Time

Finish Position - 1

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:46.7

2 22:37.9
6 22:45.9
11 22:56.7
17 23:26.7
38 27:06.3
(60) 27:15.0
(87) 28:06.4

Finish Position 2

22:37.9

45:23.8
1:08:20.6
1:31:47.3
1:58:53.6
2:26:08.6
2:54:15.0

0:00.0
0:08.0
0:18.7
0:48.7
4:28.3
4:37.0
5:28.5

Average Time: 24:37.7

3 22:43.7
10 23:31.6
22 25:04.2
35 25:24.9
51 26:24.3

(68) 26:30.4

(92) 27:34.4

29:46.8
30:03.7
33:53.0

Finish Position 3

22:43.7

46:15.4
1:11:19.6
1:36:44.6
2:03:08.9
2:29:39.4
2:57:13.8
3:27:00.7
3:57:04.4
4:30:57.4

0:00.0
0:47.8
2:20.4
2:41.2
3:40.5
3:46.6
4:50.6
7:03.0
7:19.9
11:09.2

Average Time: 25:23.1

1 22:17.2
9 23:38.2
27 26:58.2
46 26:58.8
66 27:03.2

Finish Position 4

22:17.2
45:55.5
1:12:53.7
1:39:52.5
2:06:55.7

0:00.0
1:20.9
4:40.9
4:41.5
4:45.9

Average Time: 27:31.5

14 25:35.0
29 25:48.2
58 28:31.0
89 28:47.7

121 28:55.6
(157) 30:46.8
(194) 31:24.7

36:38.4

25:35.0

51:23.3
1:19:54.3
1:48:42.0
2:17:37.6
2:48:24.5
3:19:49.2
3:56:27.6

0:00.0
0:13.2
2:55.9
3:12.6
3:20.5
5:11.7
5:49.6
11:03.3

09/20/2016 08:54:17



2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Girls 5000 Meter Run

Class - 2 Girls Teams

Overall

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

9

35
63
93
126
(161)
(219)

Finish Position

10
21
67

114
163
(233)

Finish Position

23
57
99

143
188
(256)

Finish Position

25
64
104
145
208
(274)
(345)

Finish Position

Race Date
September 20, 2016 Final Team Results

BibNo  Name Place
Team - 11 Sandalwood High School

Team Score (places): 126
1 897 Ashley Schroeder 9
2 927 Pyper Vaughn 26
3 893 Aubrieana Hands 28
4 928 Grace Wright 30
5 892 Lindsay Gutting 33
6 899 Aleaxus Thomas (35)
7 895 Therese Nario (58)
Team - 302 Lee High School

Team Score (places): 163
1 898 Lindsey Vansant 10
2 873 KaylaKelley 11
3 206 Rachel Leach 46
4 208 Azjah Birens a7
5 209 Jamie Alexander 49
6 207 Alexis Williams (70)
Team - 2 Beaches Chapel School

Team Score (places): 188
1 833 Alyssa Whitaker 23
2 835 Bonnie Wohlgemouth 34
3 834 Ashlan Whitaker 42
4 832 Kristina Morozov 44
5 830 Gabby Graham 45
6 831 Micayla Liberio (68)
Team - 502 Ed White High School

Team Score (places): 208
1 969 Kamiyah Robinson 25
2 972 Jazlyn Villalona 39
3 968 Alondra Jimenez 40
4 967 Keiuna Davis 41
5 966 Sophia Bradford 63
6 970 Damica Lawrence (66)
7 971 Charielyn Villa (72)
Team - 12 Terry Parker High School

Team Score (places): 258
1 952 Caitlin Lutrell 43

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC

43

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

- 5
Average Time: 27:43.1

24:07.0 24:07.0 0:00.0
28:05.7 52:12.7 3:58.7
28:24.1 1:20:36.8 4:17.1
28:46.4  1:49:23.2 4:39.4
29:125 2:18:35.8 5:05.5
30:20.2  2:48:56.0 6:13.2
36:43.6  3:25:39.6 12:36.6

6
Average Time: 30:43.7

24:15.9 24:15.9 0:00.0
25:01.2 49:17.1 0:45.2
34:36.8 1:23:54.0 10:20.9
34:43.0 1:58:37.1 10:27.1
35:.01.6  2:33:38.7 10:45.7
41:15.9 3:14:54.7 17:00.0

7
Average Time: 31:42.7

27:23.8 27:23.8 0:00.0
29:54.4 57:18.3 2:30.5
33:11.4  1:30:29.8 5:47.5
34:.01.1 2:04:30.9 6:37.2
34:02.7 2:38:33.6 6:38.8
40:25.4  3:18:59.1 13:01.5

8
Average Time: 32:41.5

27:59.3 27:59.3 0:00.0
31:38.3 59:37.7 3:38.9
31:55.8  1:31:33.6 3:56.4
32:44.3 2:04:17.9 4:44.9
39:09.5 2:43:27.5 11:10.2
40:10.4  3:23:37.9 12:11.0
42:03.1 4:.05:41.1 14:03.7

9
Average Time: 35:19.1

33:47.9 33:47.9 0:00.0

09/20/2016 08:54:17



2016 FHS Beach XC Meet

Race Date
September 20, 2016 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls 5000 Meter Run
Class - 2 Girls Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 12 Terry Parker High School Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 258 Average Time: 35:19.1
2 944 Alyssa Atchison 50 93 35:08.3  1:08:56.2 1:20.4
3 956 Savannah Tremain 54 147 35:46.8 1:44:43.1 1:58.9
4 948 Kristen Goforth 55 202 35:56.2 2:20:39.3 2:08.2
5 953 Chloe Lutrell 56 258 35:56.3  2:56:35.7 2:08.4
6 957 Sierra Tremain (57) (315) 36:33.8  3:33:09.5 2:45.9
7 947 Isabelle Corbett (59) (374) 37:51.4  4:11:00.9 4:03.4
8 946 Kathryn Carpio More Than 7 37:55.1 4:48:56.1 4:07.2
9 954 Saraiyah Newton More Than 7 39:15.3 5:28:11.5 5:27.4
10 955 Angelina Roque More Than 7 46:04.4  6:14:15.9 12:16.4
Team - 9 Raines High School Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 258 Average Time: 35:28.8
1 249 Kayla Fitz 38 38 31:31.2 31:31.2 0:00.0
2 245 Emerald Williams 51 89 35:12.1  1:06:43.4 3:40.9
3 248 Nazah Reddick 52 141 35:16.6 1:42:00.0 3:45.3
4 244 Amber Williams 53 194 35:23.5 2:17:23.5 3:52.2
5 246 Trinity Dunbar 64 258 40:00.7 2:57:24.2 8:29.5
6 243 Kennedy Riggens (65) (323) 40:01.7  3:37:26.0 8:30.5
7 247 Timaya Clayton (69) (392) 40:59.5 4:18:25.5 9:28.3
8 223 Armani Brown More Than 7 41:03.0 4:59:28.6 9:31.8
9 233 Alex Brown More Than 7 41:03.0 5:40:31.6 9:31.8
Team - 511 Englewood High School Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 298 Average Time: 38:21.7
1 981 Beth Marie Morales 48 48 34:57.5 34:57.5 0:00.0
2 980 Lellian Hernandez 60 108 38:45.7  1:13:43.2 3:48.1
3 982 Natalia Labrador 61 169 38:52.8 1:52:36.0 3:55.3
4 983 Kiara Walker 62 231 38:53.1  2:31:29.1 3:55.6
5 984 Lilly Nguyen 67 298 40:19.6  3:11:48.8 5:22.1
Team - 13 Westside High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 237 Jakeria Stokes Less Than 5 29:44.3 29:44.3 0:00.0
DQ 236 Destinee Fisher DQ
DQ 238 Aniya Harper DQ
DQ 239 Jasmine Willilams DQ
DQ 240 Deja Wright DQ

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC 3 09/20/2016 08:54:17



Race Date
September 20, 2016

2016 FHS Beach XC Meet
Final Team Results

Girls

Girls 5000 Meter Run
Class - 2 Girls Teams

Bib No

Team - 522 Palatka
Team Score (places):Inc.

Name

1 997 Cayla Hutchinson
2 996 Cameryn Tucker

Team - 631 Wolfson Girls
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 932 KeJarah Nelson
2 936 Genesis Carracter

Results by PRS Race Timing PRS Race Timing, LLC

Overall
Place

Less Than
Less Than

Less Than
Less Than

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
30:10.6 30:10.6 0:00.0
32:12.5 1:02:23.1 2:01.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
45:32.1 45:32.1 0:00.0
45:38.2  1:31:10.3 0:06.1

09/20/2016 08:54:17



